L2 000729 129

AT

(Address)
600395882276
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) - -
R U R [ A X 2= NIy

[] pckur [ war [] man

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Cfficer:

i) lh’!ln“l [N

i

BE:EHd L110022

IHTEESTRNTS

Office Use Only




COVER LETTER

T Registration Section
Division of Corporations

DaFranz. LLI.C
SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liabitity Company Z nd m % jo)u,)y_,

The enciused Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter 1o the following: n 0 /\LP 1’1’] _, 0 } Maw ’ﬂﬂ

Francesco Bolognini-Arsenault

Nuame of PPerson

DaFranz, L1.C

FirmeCompany

1 5. Palmway, Suite 304

Address

L.ake Worth Beach, FL 33460

CityrState and Zip Code x
jrid9l @ me.com o
(g ]
-man] address: (1o be used for future annual repon notificaton) -
For further infornution concerning this mater. please call;
©
. - . e =
Edwuard J. Bolognini 6L7 416-883Y
st ) e
Name of Person Arca Code Dayume Telephote Number (R
o
Enclosed s @ check for the following amount:
{3 825.00 Filing Feu ¥ $30.00 Filing Fee & 0 $55.00 Filing Fee & 0 $60.00 Filing Fee,
Centificate of Status Cenified Copy Certificate of Stus &
tadditional cupy is enclosed) Cenitied Copy

tadditionsl copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Street Address:

Registration Section Registration Scction

Division of Corporations Division of Comporations

P.0. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassce. FL 32314 2415 N. Monroc Street, Suite 8§10

Tallahassee. FL 32303



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT
OF
Da Franz, LLC

Amendment — July 25, 2022
This Multi-Member LLC Operating Agreement ("Agreement”) represents Da Franz, L1.C was formed
in the State of Florida on July 1, 2021 ("Company").
The following represents an Amendment to the original Operating Agreement dated July 1, 2022:

Ownership

Edward J Bolognini, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460, cedes all rights to

50% ownership in the Company to Francesco Bolognini-Arsenault, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304,
Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460, effective July 25, 2022.

Change in Registered Agent

Effective July 25, 2022, the Registered Agent for DaFranz, LLC will be Francesco Bolognini-
Arsenault, of 1 S. Palmwav Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460,

|\r

i

Change from Multi-Member to Single-Member LLC

PRETENST

hap iy

: i
1 !(. I“ .;."v

£~L| 13022

Effective July 25, 2022, DaFranz, LLC will be a single-member LLC with 100% ownershi
Francesco Bolognini-Arsenault, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460. =

i€

‘K'

No provision of this Agreement is intended to be for the benefit of or enforceable by any t@d party

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Member has executed this Agreement on July 25, 2022.

Signature: TWL/ M» A’l j/ff Date:  7/2Sf72.

Print Name: Francesco Bologmm Arsenault

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the former Member has executed this Agreement on July 25, 2022,

Signature: M%WM Date: 0?/251, L

Print Name: Edward J Bolognini




